

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15515 of 2023

***Shri Krushna Chandra Sethi and
others***

.... Petitioners

Mr. D.P. Nanda, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

.... Opposite Parties

Mr. Saswat Das, AGA

Mr. G.P. Dutta, Advocate

(For O.P. No.3-OPSC)

Ms. Pami Rath, Sr. Advocate

(For Intervener)

Mr. Amitav Mishra, Advocate

(For Intervener)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER
31.08.2023**

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. List this case along with W.P.(C) No.34769 of 2022 on 1st September, 2023 reflecting the name of Mr. G.P. Dutta, learned counsel and his associates appearing for the Opposite Party No.3-OPSC in the cause list as well as in the first page of record.

***(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge***

Debasis