



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.34769 of 2022**

**Sasmita Sahoo and Others ....**

***Petitioners***

Mr. B. Routray, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. J. Biswal, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and  
Others***

***....***

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. P. Rath, Sr.  
Advocate with Ms. S.  
Prusty, Advocate

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**26.11.2025**

**Order No.**

**46.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

**2.** Date chart along with written notes of submission filed in Court be kept in record. Appearance memo filed by Mr. B. Routray, learned Senior Counsel in Court be kept in record.

**3.** Considering the dispute involved, this Court directs learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners to produce copy of the provisional gradation list dated 11.10.2021 and the objection, if any, made by the present petitioners to the said list.



4. As requested by learned Senior Counsels appearing for the parties, list this matter on 04.12.2025 along with other connected matters listed today.
5. Office is directed to indicate that the matter will be taken up at 2 P.M.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**

Basudev