



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 15515 of 2023

Krushna Chandra Sethi & Ors.

Petitioners

Ms. S.L. Nanda, Advocate
on behalf of
Mr. D.P. Nanda, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

15.01.2026

Order No. 06

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard Ms. S.L. Sinha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. D.P. Nanda, learned Sr. Counsel appearing for the Petitioners and Mr. S.P. Das, learned Addl. Standing Counsel appearing for the Opp. Parties.
3. Considering the nature of order passed by this Court on 09.01.2026, issue notice to Opp. Party Nos. 4 to 9 by Speed Post, requisites for which shall be filed by 19th January, 2026.
4. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 16th March, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha